DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA

AMMENDMENT TO THE INVITATION FOR BIDS GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKAMINISTRY OF HIGHWAYS

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING

This amendment is issued on invitation for bids, published on 19/11/2021 in the official websites of Ministry of Highways and RDA.

By considering the less response from the bidders, it has been decided by the Ministry Procurement Committee 2 (MPC 2) of Ministry of Highways to change the clause no. 5 and 7 of the invitation for bids published on 19/11/2021 in the official webs of Ministry of Highways and RDA as;

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language shall be purchased by <u>interested</u> bidders on submission of a written application with the registration certificate issued by Registrar of Public contracts

under the Act No. 3 of 1987, Department of Registrar Companies for Contracts, from the Additional Secretary(Engineering), Ministry of Highways, 7th Floor, "Maganeguma Mahamadura", Denzil Kobbakaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla or relevant Provincial Director office as mention in bidding documents from 19th November 2021 until 22nd December 2021 during 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs Upon submission of original/ valid cash deposit slip of a non refundable fee. The Non refundable tender fee can be paid by depositing cash to the following account

- a. Account name : Secretary Ministry of Highways
- b. Account number 0007040370
- c. Bank Name : Bank of Ceylon Battaramulla
- 7. Bid shall be addressed to the Chairman, Ministry Procurement Committee 2, C/o Additional Secretary (Engineering), Ministry of Highways, 7th Floor, "Maganeguma Mahamedura", Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla and can be submitted to the above address in duplicate on or before 14:00 hrs on 23rd December 2021 together with bid security as described in the bidding document and bid opening will be held soon after the closing of the bids. Late bids will be rejected.

The Chairman, Ministry Procurement Committee 2, C/o Additional Secretary (Engineering), Ministry of Highways, 7th Floor, "Maganeguma Mahamedura", Denzil Kobbekaduwa Mawatha, Battaramulla. 07.12.2021